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Tariff Notice No. 1975/91-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn Tariff Goods Part List 
No. Item 

I I 
Other II No. 

I Normal B.P. Pref. Ref. From To 

25097 35.03.003 Gelatin, when declared for use in manu- Free 
I 

Free Free 10.8 91 I 1/5/75 30/6/8 
facture of pharmaceuticals 

26949 73.40.497 Shackles and swivels, as may be approved: Free Free Free 10.2 

o 

Approved: 
Ronston ball bearing swivels-RF75, 86 1/3/75 30/9/76 

RF76, RF78, RF78A, RF78B, 
RF173 

Any person wishing to lodge objections to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 4 September 1975. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application'number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing 

charges, duty etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of August 1975. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1975/92-Applicationfor Variation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of the current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows: 
-

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn Tariff Goods Part List 
No. Item 

I I 
Other II No. 

I 
Normal B.P. Prer. Ref. From To 

CURRENT APPROVAL: I 84.34.009 Machinery, apparatus and accessories Free Free Free 10.3 
for type-founding or type-setting; 
machinery other than the machine-
tools of heading Nos. 84.45, 84.46 

I or 84.47, for preparing or working 
printing blocks, plates or cylinders; 
printing type, impressed fiongs and 
matrices, printing blocks, plates 
and cylinders; blocks, plates, cylin-
ders and lithographic stores, pre-
pared for printing purposes (for 
example, planed, grained or polish-
ed): 

Other 74 1/7/74 30/9/79 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
27066 84.34.009 Machinery, apparatus and accessories 

for type-founding or type-setting; 
machinery other than the machine-
tools of heading Nos. 84.45, 84.46 
or 84.47, for preparing or working 
printing blocks, plates or cylinders; 
printing type, impressed fiongs and 
matrices, printing blocks, plates 
and cylinders; blocks, plates, 
cylinders and lithographic stores, 
prepared for printing purposes (for 
example, planed, grained or polish-
ed): 

Other, but excluding wipe on printers 
lithographic plates 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 4 September 1975. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of August 1975. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


